

Acequia Madre de Las Vegas
Phase 2 Pipeline Project

Bid Tabulation
Bid Opening Date November 16, 2023

BASE BID									
						Engineer's Estimate		Jim Sena Construction Co., Inc.	
BID ITEM									
NO.	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	8	Mobilization/demobilization	LS	1	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	
2	7	Construction Surveys	LS	1	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	
3	9	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	
4	9, 45, 39	City of Las Vegas Road Cut Permit	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
5	8	Demolition and removal of existing structures and rock ditch liner	LS	1	\$25,785.00	\$25,785.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	
6	2	Clearing and Grubbing	FT	1010	\$15.00	\$15,150.00	\$14.50	\$14,645.00	
7	45	Furnish and install 24" diameter PVC P.I.P.	LF	2565	\$130.00	\$333,450.00	\$102.00	\$261,630.00	
8	45	Furnish and install 24" diameter Schedule 40 steel pipe, and pipe supports	LF	60	\$900.00	\$54,000.00	\$360.00	\$21,600.00	
9	32, 45, 71	Furnish and install fittings valves, vents, end sections, cleanouts and trench boxes. See fitting schedule	LS	1	\$98,300.00	\$98,300.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
10	32, 34, 71	Furnish and Install 4'x6' concrete trench box cleanout	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	
11	45	Furnish and install pipeline bedding	CY	96	\$50.00	\$4,800.00	\$54.00	\$5,184.00	
12	45	Furnish and install (imported) compacted backfill	CY	1550	\$35.00	\$54,250.00	\$52.00	\$80,600.00	
13	21, 23	Earthwork (excavation and compacted backfill, balanced on-site)	CY	531	\$30.00	\$15,930.00	\$35.00	\$18,585.00	
14	39	Furnish and install 3" bituminous driveway	SY	23	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$140.00	\$3,220.00	
15	39	Furnish and install 6-12" riprap	CY	20	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	
SUBTOTAL						\$696,390.00		\$497,264.00	
NMGRT(@8.1458%)						\$56,726.54		\$40,506.13	
GRAND TOTAL						\$753,116.54		\$537,770.13	
BID ALTERNATIVES									
BID ITEM									
NO.	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS		UNIT COST		UNIT COST		
16	21, 23 45	Deduct 24" diameter PVC P.I.P. 80 PSI (excavation, bedding and imported backfill)	FT		NA		\$128.00		
17	32, 34, 45	Deduct Marmac coupler and reinforced concrete collar	EA		NA		\$3,400.00		
18	2	Deduct Clearing and Grubbing	FT		NA		\$11.75		